Sponsoring Witness:  Andrea Schroeder

DELTA_R_PSCPHDR_NUM004_120321
Page 1 of 1

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.
CASE NO. 2021-00185

COMMISSION STAFF POST-HEARING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
DATED NOVEMBER 18, 2021

5. Provide the complete capital structure, including the balances of each component, percent

of total for each balance, cost rates, and the 13-month average cost rates for the proposed

Stipulation.

Response:

See attached.

Sponsoring Witness:  John B. Brown and William C. Packer

DELTA_R_PSCPHDR_NUM005_120321
Page 1 of 2

Delta Natural Gas Co., Inc.

Capital Structure

2021 Rate Case

13 mo. Ave.

Equity  Ratios  Cost Rates

 Weighted Cost

of Capital  Return

71,789,187

-

-

-

-

71,789,187 51.72% 9.30% 4.810%

Long Term Debt 64,574,886 46.52% 4.147% 1.929%

Short Term Debt 2,443,005 1.76% 1.000% 0.018%

138,807,078 100% 6.76% 9,378,896

Rate Base 134,688,776 6.76% 9,100,631

Capitalization in Excess of Rate Base 4,118,302$

Cost of Long Term Debt

Interest Issue Maturity LT (incl. CP) Pro Forma Adj Pro Forma Wtd Average Unamort Annual Effective

Rate Date Date 03/31/21 7//21-7/22  13 mo ave LTD Interest Debt Iss Amortization Interest Rate

4.26% 07/15/17 12/31/31 43,000,000 (1,615,385) 41,384,615 1,762,985 0 193,480 4.728%

4.10% 12/20/12 12/19/23 181,200 0 181,200 7,429 0 0 4.100%

4.25% 12/20/12 12/19/25 137,600 0 137,600 5,848 0 0 4.250%

3.10% 2021/2022 N/A 0 22,871,471 22,871,471 708,329 0 0 3.097%

43,318,800 21,256,086 64,574,886 2,484,591 - 193,480 4.147%

check (43,318,800)$

64,574,886

12/31/2021 41,500,000

1/31/2022 41,500,000

2/28/2022 41,500,000

3/31/2022 41,500,000

4/30/2022 41,500,000

5/31/2022 41,500,000

6/30/2022 41,500,000

7/31/2022 41,500,000

8/31/2022 41,500,000

9/30/2022 41,500,000

10/31/2022 41,500,000

11/30/2022 41,500,000

12/31/2022 40,000,000

538,000,000

13

41,384,615.38

   Pro Forma

DELTA_R_PSCPHDR_NUM005_120321
Page 2 of 2

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.
CASE NO. 2021-00185

COMMISSION STAFF POST-HEARING REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
DATED NOVEMBER 18, 2021

6. Provide the Cost of Service Study that supports the Stipulation in Excel format with all